

NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH MULTIPLE DISABILITIES (Divyangjan)

(Dept. of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan), (Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India) Muttukadu, East Coast Road, Kovalam (P.O), Chennai - 603 112 Tamil Nadu – India. Phone: 044 – 27472046, 27472104, 27472113, 27472423 ~ Accredited by NAAC~ ~ ISO 9001:2015~

Ref. No: NIEPMD/HRA/02/2022-23

Date: 21.08.2023

RESULT NOTIFICATION

Refer Manpower engagement notification bearing No. 19 &20/2023, released for the post of Assistant Professor (Clinical Psychology) (Consultant), Assistant Professor (Special Education) (Consultant), Lecturer (Physiotherapy) (Consultant) & Administrative Officer (Consultant) at CRC SHILLONG and CRC A&N in the website on 28.04.2023. The selection exercises conducted at NIEPMD, Chennai on 18th August, 2023. As per the recommendation of the selection committee, the following candidates are shortlisted on 03 years contract basis based on their performance in the Selection Process. The list of shortlisted candidates on merit are placed below.

S1.	Name of Candidates	Remarks
No.		
CRC SHILLONG		
Assistant Professor (Clinical Psychology) (Consultant)		
1.	Ms. Pranami Barua	Selected
2.	Mr. Jeo Paul	WL-1
Assistant Professor (Special Education) (Consultant)		
1.	Ms. Minati Rani Mohapatra	Selected
2.	Mr. Ram Shakal Sahani	WL-1
Lecturer (Physiotherapy) (Consultant)		
1.	Ms. Iness K. Warshong	Selected
2.	Mr. Atikul Arif Ahmed	WL-1
3.	MS. Chanam Lokeshowri Devi	WL-2
Administrative Officer (Consultant)		
1.	Mr. Nayan Jyoti Gogoi	Selected
2.	Ms. Banica Dhar	WL-1
3.	Mr. Anil Kumar Kushwaha	WL-2
CRC A&N		
Assistant Professor (Clinical Psychology) (Consultant)		
1.	Mr. Jeo Paul	Selected
Assistant Professor (Special Education) (Consultant)		
1.	Ms. Sumitha Mol. S	Selected
Lecturer (Physiotherapy) (Consultant)		
1.	Shri. T.Y. Abid	Selected
2.	Shri. Rathinasabapathy	WL-1
Administrative Officer (Consultant)		
1.	Mr. Biswajit Roy	Selected

Note: Discrepancy, if any, may be brought to the notice of the Director, NIEPMD, Chennai within 7 days of publication of this notification.

Sd/-DIRECTOR NIEPMD